RECEIVLD 96 MAR 22 FM 4: 34 CTACL CONTROL SHOWING TO SHOUL

Passage

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1996

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 4649

(By Delegat	es Liss Surke Clement, Leggette	Briderick) and Wallace
rawou,	•	
Passed	March 9	1996

From

® **€GCU** 133 326-C

In Effect

ENROLLED

H. B. 4649

(By Delegates Kiss, Burke, Frederick, Talbott, Clements, Leggett and Wallace)

[Passed March 9, 1996; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public moneys out of the treasury from the balance of moneys remaining as an unappropriated balance in the state fund, general revenue, to the department of military affairs and public safety, division of criminal justice and highway safety, account no. fund 0546, fiscal year 1996, organization 0620.

WHEREAS, There now remains an unappropriated balance in the state treasury which is available for appropriation during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, to the department of military affairs and public safety, division of criminal justice and highway safety, account no. fund 0546, fiscal year 1996, organization 0620, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation by forty-four thousand four hundred seventy-five dollars as follows:

TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
 Sec. 1. Appropriations from general revenue.
 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS

 AND PUBLIC SAFETY

 65—Division of Criminal Justice and Highway Safety

6	(Executive Order)		
7	Account No.		
8	Fund 0546 FY 1996 Org 0620		
9	Act- General		
10	ivity Revenue		
11	Fund		
12	1 Personal Services		
13	2 Annual Increment		
14	3 Employee Benefits 010 1,948		
15	4 Unclassified		
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	ment of military affairs and public safety, division of criminal justice and highway safety, account no. fund 0546, fiscal year 1996, organization 0620, by adding thereto the sum of forty-four thousand four hundred seventy-five dollars to be used for the purpose of drawing down federal funds. These sums shall be available for		

	$^{\prime}$ 3	[Enr. H. B. 4649
The Joint Committee the toregoing bill is dorred Chairman Senate C	remail	aund
Originating in the House.		
Eterk of	Solar	in_
The within		
day of	Goves	



PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR
Date 3/21/96
Time 3:45